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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:52:56PM

Assembly District 61

 21,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,684 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,665 

 13,409 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,556 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 855 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 923 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHIOMA UKATU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIYAH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AUTUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAR FROST (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF AL SAYED (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,766 

Unrecorded  899 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:52:56PM

Assembly District 62

 46,658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,327 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,315 

 9,915 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 35,418 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 2,271 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 815 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. WHITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ARRIGHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,443 

Unrecorded  872 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:52:56PM

Assembly District 63

 33,861 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,706 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,682 

 14,417 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,462 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 1,645 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,076 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX FERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBA ELIZABETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHAR MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WAMBIEN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOULEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACCARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDI SELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SIGNORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,627 

Unrecorded  1,055 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:52:56PM

Assembly District 64

 30,141 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,258 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,238 

 8,670 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,456 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 1,542 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 765 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANGELA BURTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY W. HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,446 

Unrecorded  792 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:52:56PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 132,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 1,134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,975 

(75)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  141,900 

 46,411 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 81,892 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 6,313 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,579 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX FERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BURTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY W. HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIOMA UKATU (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBA ELIZABETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHAR MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. WHITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIYAH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WAMBIEN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ARRIGHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AUTUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOULEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACCARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDI SELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:52:56PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SIGNORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAR FROST (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF AL SAYED (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,282 

Unrecorded  3,618 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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